

For Official Use Only:	

February 22, 2025 Yavapai-Apache Nation Veteran's Memorial Park

VENDOR REGISTRATION FORM

First Name:	Last Name:		
Business/Organization Name:			
Mailing Address:			
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
Cell Phone:	Email Address:		
Yavapai-Apache Nation Member? Yes	No		
Vendor Type: (Circle) Food	Arts & Crafts	Novelty	
Total # of Spaces: (Max 2)	Trailer/Food Truck: (Circle)	Y N	
Vandar shack in will be from 4:30 am	0.00 am an Fahruam, 22, 2025	Forty set up will not be	a a roo itt a d l

<u>Vendor check-in will be from **4:30 am - 9:00 am** on **February 22, 2025**. <mark>Early set-up will not be permitted!</mark></u>

All vendors will be assigned a 10'x10' space during check-in. Vendors may not leave their vehicles parked next to their vendor space for the duration of the event (with the exception of Food Trucks & Trailers used for sale of goods). We ask that you park your vehicle in the designated vendor parking lot once you have finished unloading.

VENDOR AGREEMENT

- Vendors are responsible for their own shade, tables, electric/generators, lighting, and equipment.
- Vendors must keep their vendor space & surrounding areas clean at all times.
- All Food Vendors <u>must have at least one person</u> in their group who has a valid Food Handlers Certification.
- Food Vendors must dispose of all waste materials properly, including cooking oil.
- Novelty Vendors are prohibited from selling stink bombs, weapons, firecrackers, pornography or other material deemed inappropriate by the YAN Exodus Committee.
- Yavapai-Apache Nation Members requesting a vendor booth must be actively working in the booth at all times.
- Absolutely no alcohol or drugs are permitted on premises.
- Applications must be received no later than <u>Friday</u>, <u>February 14</u>, <u>2025</u>.
 Return applications to:

Yolanda Trujillo

Yavapai-Apache Nation 2400 W. Datsi Street Camp Verde, Arizona 86322 Phone Number: 928-567-1004

Email: adminfrontdesk@yan-tribe.org

I hereby agree to abide by all vendor rules and requirements. I understand that non-adherence to rules and requirements will result in being asked to leave the event. I hereby release and hold harmless the Yavapai-Apache Nation, its official officers, organizers, sponsors, supervisors, staff and volunteers for any and all accidents or injuries sustained to my person or property or that of my wards in relations to the 2025 Exodus-Return Commemoration activities. I further waive any and all claims against the Yavapai-Apache Nation, its official officers, organizers, sponsors, supervisors, staff and volunteers for any and all accidents or injuries sustained in transportation during the above identified sponsored events and activities. I also authorize the aforementioned individuals to seek any medical attention for myself if required. Participants are not allowed to carry or possess any weaponscontrolled substances, alcohol or paraphernalia. If any of these items are discovered, the person(s) will be immediately excluded from the event and the Yavapai-Apache Police will be contacted.